Agreement. 

M. COMPENSATION 

(a) Payments. As compensation for all services to be rendered by Consultant 

pursuant to this Agreement and for the covenants and agreements of Consultant 

contained herein, the Company agrees to pay the Consultant a fee of Two Million Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,250,000) (the "Consulting Fee"). The Consulting 

Fee shall be payable annually in five (5) equal installments of Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand dollars ($450,000) per annum. The first such installment shall be paid as 

soon as practicable after the execution of this Agreement by the parties hereto upon 

presentation by the Consultant to the Company of an invoice therefor, and each such 

subsequent installment shall be paid, upon presentation by the Consultant to the